
Institutional Education and Accountability (E2SHB1295) Advisory Group Members 

Name & Title Organizational Affiliation Primary or Alternate 
Member 

Contact Information 

Jeff Allen, Director of Youth Services ESD 114 Primary jallen@oesd114.org 

Cal Brodie, Deputy Superintendent ESD 113 Primary cbrodie@esd113.org 
Diana Cockrell Section Manager, Prenatal 
through 25 Lifespan, Division of Behavioral 
Health and Recovery 

Alternate: Enos Mbajah 

Health Care Authority Primary 

Alternate 

Diana.cockrell@hca.wa.gov 

Enos.mbajah@hca.wa.gov 
Alice Coil, Deputy Director Office of Juvenile Justice Primary alice.coil@dcyf.wa.gov 
Arthur Dennis, Education Advocate Director PSESD 121 Primary adennis@psesd.org 

Linda Drake, Director of Career and College 
Readiness Initiatives* 

State Board of Education 
(SBE) 

Primary linda.drake@k12.wa.us 

Neaners (Jose Garcia), Executive Director* Second Chance 
Outreach/Hope for 
Homies 

Primary neaners@hopeforhomies.org 

Sean Hadaller, Teacher at Green Hill 
Academic School* 

Alternate: Simone Bile 

Washington Education 
Association 

Primary 

Alternate 

Hdiddy25@hotmail.com 

sboe@WashingtonEA.org 
Ashley Landes, Assistant Principal Echo Glen School Primary LandesA@issaquah.wednet.edu 

Additional email: sralandes@gmail.com 
Jennie Marshall, Detention Manager of 
Spokane County Juvenile Court* 

Administrative Office of 
the Courts 

Primary jmarshall@spokanecounty.org 

James Miles, Executive Director* MENTOR WA Primary JMiles@mentorwashington.org 
Jinju Park, Senior Education Ombud* 

Alternate: Danielle Eidenberg 

The Governor’s Office of 
the Education Ombuds 
(OEO) 

Primary 

Alternate 

Jinju.Park@gov.wa.gov 

danielle.eidenberg-noppe@gov.wa.gov 
Karen Pillar, Director of Policy and Advocacy Team Child Primary karen.pillar@teamchild.org 
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Kristin Schutte, Executive Director of Student 
Services and Support 

ESD 114 
 

Primary schuttek@oesd114.org 
 

Kristi Sigafoos, Quality Improvement 
Director, Child Study & Treatment Center* 

The Department of Social 
and Health Services 
(DSHS) 

Primary kristi.sigafoos@dshs.wa.gov 

Christine Simonsmeier, Clark County Juvenile 
Court Administrator 

Clark County Juvenile 
Court  

Primary Christine.Simonsmeier@clark.wa.gov 

Tim Touhey, Principal Green Hill Academic 
School 

Primary ttouhey@chehalisschools.org 

Vince Vaielua, Executive Director – Project 
253* 

The educational 
opportunity gap oversight 
and accountability 
committee (EOGOAC) 

Primary vincentvaielua@gmail.com 
 

Elisa Vanhoff, Teacher ESD 101 Primary evanhoff@esd101.net 
Carolyn Watkins, Principal of Oakridge 
Community Facility 

Clover Park School District 
 

Primary cwatkins@cloverpark.k12.wa.us 

Kendrick Washington, Youth Policy Council ACLU Primary kwashington@aclu-wa.org 
Amy Wiggins, Assistant to the Principal, 
Echo Glen School* 

Public School Employees 
of Washington (PSE SEIU) 
 

Primary wigginsa@issaquah.wednet.edu 

Matt Zuvich, Lobbyist* Washington Federation of 
State Employees 

Primary 
 
 

 mattz@wfse.org 
 

*Appointed AG Member 

Institutional Education and Accountability (HB1295) Team Members 

Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI), Division of Children, Youth and Families (DCYF), American 
Institutes for Research (AIR) and JustLeadershipUSA 

Name Organizational Affiliation Contact Information 
Ada Daniels, Institutional Education Program Supervisor OSPI Ada.Daniels@k12.wa.us  
Cara Patrick, Student Engagement and Support OSPI cara.patrick@k12.wa.us  
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Emmelia Wargacki, Institutional Education Program Specialist OSPI emmelia.wargacki@k12.wa.us  
Haley Lowe, Education Program Administrator DCYF haley.lowe@dcyf.wa.gov  
Mary Sprute, Government Affairs Policy Advisor DCYF  mary.sprute@dcyf.wa.gov  
Felice Upton, Assistant Secretary for Juvenile Rehabilitation DCYF felice.upton@dcyf.wa.gov 
Iliana Brodziak de los Reyes, Senior Researcher AIR ibrodziak@air.org  
Mary Kay Dugan, Managing Director AIR mdugan@air.org  
Simon Gonsoulin, Principal Researcher AIR sgonsoulin@air.org  
Juliet Wu, Research Associate & Advisory Group Logistics Support AIR Juwu@air.org  
DeAnna Hoskins, President and CEO  JustLeadershipUSA Deanna@jlusa.org  
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